OP \$65.00 4519578

ETAS ID: TM470872

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Educational Services of America, Inc.		09/02/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ChanceLight, Inc.	
Street Address:	1321 Murfreesboro Pike	
Internal Address:	Suite 702	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37217	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4519578	EAP EARLY AUTISM PROJECT, INC. SOUTH CAR
Registration Number:	4517909	EAP EARLY AUTISM PROJECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: anne.pearlman@arnoldporter.com,

cassandra.urbany@arnoldporter.com, elisabeth.richards@arnoldporter.com

Correspondent Name: Anne W. Pearlman c/o Arnold & Porter

Address Line 1: 601 Massachusetts Ave., NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anne W. Pearlman	
SIGNATURE:	/Anne W. Pearlman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Chancelight - COI Amendment#page1.tif source=Chancelight - COI Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006319 FRAME: 0202

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:10 AM 09/09/2015 FILED 11:10 AM 09/09/2015 SR 20150054525 - File Number 3057280

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT NO. 1

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC.

Educational Services of America, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a business corporation organized pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law, does hereby certify as follows:

- i. The name of the Corporation is Educational Services of America, Inc. Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed on October 8, 2004.
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment No. 1 to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by the Board of Directors and stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 141(f), 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting the present ARTICLE I of said Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, and adding in substitution therefor the following new ARTICLE I:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is ChanceLight, Inc. (the "Corporation").

(Signature Page Follows)

ž

722895.1 05768-003

TRADEMARK REEL: 006319 FRAME: 0203 (Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment No. 1 to the Certificate of Incorporation of Educational Services of America, Inc.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment No. 1 to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been subscribed this 2nd day of September, 2015, by the undersigned who affirms under penalties of perjury that the statements made herein are true.

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES OF AMERICA, INC.

By:

Soul.

Title

EVPLE

722895.1 05768-001